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ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 

S. 214 
At the request of Mrs. FEINSTEIN, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mrs. CLINTON) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 214, a bill to amend chapter 35 
of title 28, United States Code, to pre-
serve the independence of United 
States attorneys. 

S. 284 
At the request of Mr. CONRAD, the 

name of the Senator from Nevada (Mr. 
REID) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
284, a bill to provide emergency agri-
cultural disaster assistance. 

S. 292 
At the request of Mr. NELSON of Flor-

ida, the name of the Senator from Flor-
ida (Mr. MARTINEZ) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 292, a bill to establish a 
bipartisan commission on insurance re-
form. 

S. 326 
At the request of Mrs. LINCOLN, the 

name of the Senator from Maine (Ms. 
SNOWE) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
326, a bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to provide a special 
period of limitation when uniformed 
services retirement pay is reduced as 
result of award of disability compensa-
tion. 

S. 329 
At the request of Mrs. LINCOLN, the 

name of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. DODD) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 329, a bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to provide cov-
erage for cardiac rehabilitation and 
pulmonary rehabilitation services. 

S. 336 
At the request of Mr. DURBIN, the 

name of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. CASEY) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 336, a bill to require the 
Secretary of the Army to operate and 
maintain as a system the Chicago San-
itary and Ship Canal dispersal barriers, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 340 
At the request of Mrs. FEINSTEIN, the 

name of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. LIEBERMAN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 340, a bill to improve agri-
cultural job opportunities, benefits, 
and security for aliens in the United 
States and for other purposes. 

S. 358 
At the request of Mr. MENENDEZ, his 

name was added as a cosponsor of S. 
358, a bill to prohibit discrimination on 
the basis of genetic information with 
respect to health insurance and em-
ployment. 

At the request of Ms. SNOWE, the 
name of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. SPECTER) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 358, supra. 

S. 359 
At the request of Mr. KENNEDY, the 

name of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
SMITH) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
359, a bill to amend the Higher Edu-
cation Act of 1965 to provide additional 
support to students. 

S. 388 
At the request of Mr. THUNE, the 

name of the Senator from Minnesota 

(Mr. COLEMAN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 388, a bill to amend title 18, 
United States Code, to provide a na-
tional standard in accordance with 
which nonresidents of a State may 
carry concealed firearms in the State. 

S. 411 
At the request of Mr. SMITH, the 

name of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
WYDEN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
411, a bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to provide credit rate 
parity for all renewable resources 
under the electricity production credit. 

S. 431 
At the request of Mr. SCHUMER, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mrs. CLINTON) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 431, a bill to require convicted 
sex offenders to register online identi-
fiers, and for other purposes. 

S. 439 
At the request of Mr. REID, the name 

of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
WYDEN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
439, a bill to amend title 10, United 
States Code, to permit certain retired 
members of the uniformed services who 
have a service-connected disability to 
receive both disability compensation 
from the Department of Veterans Af-
fairs for their disability and either re-
tired pay by reason of their years of 
military service or Combat-Related 
Special Compensation. 

S. 458 
At the request of Mrs. LINCOLN, the 

name of the Senator from North Da-
kota (Mr. CONRAD) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 458, a bill to amend title 
XVIII of the Social Security Act to 
provide for the treatment of certain 
physician pathology services under the 
Medicare program. 

S. 474 
At the request of Mrs. HUTCHISON, the 

names of the Senator from Wyoming 
(Mr. ENZI) and the Senator from Idaho 
(Mr. CRAIG) were added as cosponsors of 
S. 474, a bill to award a congressional 
gold medal to Michael Ellis DeBakey, 
M.D. 

S. 519 
At the request of Mr. SCHUMER, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mrs. CLINTON) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 519, a bill to modernize and ex-
pand the reporting requirements relat-
ing to child pornography, to expand co-
operation in combating child pornog-
raphy, and for other purposes. 

S. 558 
At the request of Mr. KENNEDY, the 

names of the Senator from Rhode Is-
land (Mr. WHITEHOUSE) and the Senator 
from Connecticut (Mr. LIEBERMAN) 
were added as cosponsors of S. 558, a 
bill to provide parity between health 
insurance coverage of mental health 
benefits and benefits for medical and 
surgical services. 

S. 602 
At the request of Ms. MIKULSKI, the 

name of the Senator from Wisconsin 
(Mr. KOHL) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 602, a bill to develop the next gen-
eration of parental control technology. 

S. 604 

At the request of Mr. LAUTENBERG, 
the name of the Senator from Maine 
(Ms. SNOWE) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 604, a bill to amend title 10, 
United States Code, to limit increases 
in the certain costs of health care serv-
ices under the health care programs of 
the Department of Defense, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 625 

At the request of Mr. KENNEDY, the 
name of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. CASEY) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 625, a bill to protect the 
public health by providing the Food 
and Drug Administration with certain 
authority to regulate tobacco products. 

S. 626 

At the request of Mr. KENNEDY, the 
names of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Mr. COLEMAN) and the Senator from 
Utah (Mr. BENNETT) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 626, a bill to amend the 
Public Health Service Act to provide 
for arthritis research and public 
health, and for other purposes. 

S. 627 

At the request of Mr. HARKIN, the 
name of the Senator from Georgia (Mr. 
ISAKSON) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
627, a bill to amend the Juvenile Jus-
tice and Delinquency Prevention Act of 
1974 to improve the health and well- 
being of maltreated infants and tod-
dlers through the creation of a Na-
tional Court Teams Resource Center, 
to assist local Court Teams, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 638 

At the request of Mr. ROBERTS, the 
name of the Senator from South Caro-
lina (Mr. GRAHAM) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 638, a bill to amend the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to pro-
vide for collegiate housing and infra-
structure grants. 

S. 656 

At the request of Mr. REED, the name 
of the Senator from Illinois (Mr. DUR-
BIN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 656, 
a bill to provide for the adjustment of 
status of certain nationals of Liberia 
to that of lawful permanent residence. 

S. 664 

At the request of Ms. LANDRIEU, the 
names of the Senator from New York 
(Mrs. CLINTON) and the Senator from 
Connecticut (Mr. DODD) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 664, a bill to provide 
adequate funding for local govern-
ments harmed by Hurricane Katrina of 
2005 or Hurricane Rita of 2005. 

S. 667 

At the request of Mrs. CLINTON, the 
names of the Senator from New Mexico 
(Mr. BINGAMAN) and the Senator from 
Maryland (Mr. CARDIN) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 667, a bill to expand 
programs of early childhood home visi-
tation that increase school readiness, 
child abuse and neglect prevention, and 
early identification of developmental 
and health delays, including potential 
mental health concerns, and for other 
purposes. 
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S. 678 

At the request of Mrs. BOXER, the 
name of the Senator from Wisconsin 
(Mr. FEINGOLD) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 678, a bill to amend title 49, 
United States Code, to ensure air pas-
sengers have access to necessary serv-
ices while on a grounded air carrier and 
are not unnecessarily held on a ground-
ed air carrier before or after a flight, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 719 

At the request of Mr. LAUTENBERG, 
the name of the Senator from Rhode Is-
land (Mr. WHITEHOUSE) was added as a 
cosponsor of S. 719, a bill to amend sec-
tion 10501 of title 49, United States 
Code, to exclude solid waste disposal 
from the jurisdiction of the Surface 
Transportation Board. 

S. 721 

At the request of Mr. ENZI, the name 
of the Senator from Illinois (Mr. DUR-
BIN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 721, 
a bill to allow travel between the 
United States and Cuba. 

S. 731 

At the request of Mr. SALAZAR, the 
name of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. CASEY) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 731, a bill to develop a 
methodology for, and complete, a na-
tional assessment of geological storage 
capacity for carbon dioxide, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 773 

At the request of Mr. WARNER, the 
name of the Senator from Hawaii (Mr. 
AKAKA) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
773, a bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to allow Federal ci-
vilian and military retirees to pay 
health insurance premiums on a pretax 
basis and to allow a deduction for 
TRICARE supplemental premiums. 

S. 778 

At the request of Mr. KENNEDY, the 
name of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. DODD) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 778, a bill to amend title IV of the 
Elementary and Secondary Education 
Act of 1965 in order to authorize the 
Secretary of Education to award com-
petitive grants to eligible entities to 
recruit, select, train, and support Ex-
panded Learning and After-School Fel-
lows that will strengthen expanded 
learning initiatives, 21st century com-
munity learning center programs, and 
after-school programs, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 787 

At the request of Mr. MARTINEZ, the 
names of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Mr. COLEMAN) and the Senator from 
North Carolina (Mr. BURR) were added 
as cosponsors of S. 787, a bill to impose 
a 2-year moratorium on implementa-
tion of a proposed rule relating to the 
Federal-State financial partnerships 
under Medicaid and the State Chil-
dren’s Health Insurance Program. 

S. 791 

At the request of Mr. LEVIN, the 
name of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. CASEY) was added as a co-

sponsor of S. 791, a bill to establish a 
collaborative program to protect the 
Great Lakes, and for other purposes. 

S. 793 
At the request of Mr. HATCH, the 

name of the Senator from Idaho (Mr. 
CRAIG) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
793, a bill to provide for the expansion 
and improvement of traumatic brain 
injury programs. 

S. 819 
At the request of Mr. DORGAN, the 

names of the Senator from California 
(Mrs. FEINSTEIN) and the Senator from 
Nebraska (Mr. HAGEL) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 819, a bill to amend the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to ex-
pand tax-free distributions from indi-
vidual retirement accounts for chari-
table purposes. 

S. 823 
At the request of Mr. OBAMA, the 

name of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
SMITH) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
823, a bill to amend the Public Health 
Service Act with respect to facilitating 
the development of microbicides for 
preventing transmission of HIV/AIDS 
and other diseases, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 887 
At the request of Mrs. FEINSTEIN, the 

name of the Senator from California 
(Mrs. BOXER) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 887, a bill to restore import and 
entry agricultural inspection functions 
to the Department of Agriculture. 

S. 897 
At the request of Ms. MIKULSKI, the 

name of the Senator from Wisconsin 
(Mr. KOHL) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 897, a bill to amend the Internal 
Revenue Code of 1986 to provide more 
help to Alzheimer’s disease caregivers. 

S. 898 
At the request of Ms. MIKULSKI, the 

names of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. MENENDEZ), the Senator from Con-
necticut (Mr. DODD) and the Senator 
from Wisconsin (Mr. KOHL) were added 
as cosponsors of S. 898, a bill to amend 
the Public Health Service Act to fund 
breakthroughs in Alzheimer’s disease 
research while providing more help to 
caregivers and increasing public edu-
cation about prevention. 

S. 902 
At the request of Mr. HARKIN, the 

name of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
WYDEN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
902, a bill to provide support and assist-
ance for families of members of the Na-
tional Guard and Reserve who are un-
dergoing deployment, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 907 
At the request of Mrs. CLINTON, the 

name of the Senator from Maine (Ms. 
COLLINS) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
907, a bill to establish an Advisory 
Committee on Gestational Diabetes, to 
provide grants to better understand 
and reduce gestational diabetes, and 
for other purposes. 

S. CON. RES. 9 
At the request of Ms. LANDRIEU, the 

name of the Senator from Minnesota 

(Mr. COLEMAN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. Con. Res. 9, a concurrent reso-
lution celebrating the contributions of 
the architectural profession during 
‘‘National Architecture Week’’. 

S. RES. 106 

At the request of Mr. ENSIGN, the 
name of the Senator from Maine (Ms. 
COLLINS) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
Res. 106, a resolution calling on the 
President to ensure that the foreign 
policy of the United States reflects ap-
propriate understanding and sensi-
tivity concerning issues related to 
human rights, ethnic cleansing, and 
genocide documented in the United 
States record relating to the Armenian 
Genocide. 

S. RES. 110 

At the request of Mr. LUGAR, the 
name of the Senator from California 
(Mrs. FEINSTEIN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. Res. 110, a resolution ex-
pressing the sense of the Senate re-
garding the 30th Anniversary of 
ASEAN-United States dialogue and re-
lationship. 

f 

STATEMENTS ON INTRODUCED 
BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, 
Mrs. BOXER, Mr. KERRY, Mr. CARDIN, 
and Mr. LAUTENBERG): 

S. 919. A bill to reauthorize Depart-
ment of Agriculture conservation and 
energy programs and certain other pro-
grams of the Department, to modify 
the operation and administration of 
these programs, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Agriculture, Nu-
trition, and Forestry. 

Mr. MENENDEZ. Mr. President, I 
rise today along with several of my col-
leagues to introduce the Healthy 
Farms, Foods, and Fuels Act of 2007. I 
am also proud to be joined in this ef-
fort by my friend and former colleague, 
Representative RON KIND of Wisconsin, 
who is introducing this legislation 
today in the House of Representatives. 

This legislation is crucial because we 
have a tremendous opportunity this 
year to set a healthier course for 
American agriculture. To allow our 
farmers, ranchers, and foresters to 
thrive while giving them the tools they 
need to meet our environmental and 
energy challenges; to open up new mar-
kets and opportunities for our small 
farmers; and to provide consumers and 
schoolchildren with more fresh fruits 
and vegetables, and make it easier for 
low-income Americans and the elderly 
to have access to healthier foods. 

Like all legislation, a Farm Bill is a 
statement of priorities and of values. 
And the Healthy Farms, Foods, and 
Fuels Act embodies many of the prior-
ities and values that I believe we as a 
nation should be focused on. 

Although many people are not aware 
of New Jersey’s thriving agricultural 
sector, the fact is that we are the Gar-
den State, and a healthy agricultural 
sector nationwide—one that addresses 
the needs of all of our farmers, whether 
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